50000/2501 Secretary of State

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

241-00-0610-0-2410-2410-2621 - 925-14235 - 9410103-2621 - 9999122250 - 99999122550

Re: <u>GINA'S MOBILE CATERING, INC.</u>

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, along with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the filing fees, certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation and fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation. $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2}$

(

Very truly yours,	
Atic breadon.	LED
Gina Donovan	ित्त अ
Gina's Mobile Catering, Inc.	

MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

5007 Riverside Drive Coral Springs, FL 33067

PHONE (305) 753-4712 H. SPITE FEB 1 4 1995

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of

GINA'S MODILE CATERING, INC.

(Name of Corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to those Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) compotent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

GINA'S MOBILE CATERING, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according in Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida,

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue <u>FIVE HUNDRED</u> shares (<u>500</u>) of <u>ONE</u> Dollar(s) (\$<u>1.00</u>) par value Common

Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

Name: GINA'S MOBILE CATERING, INC.

Address: 5007 Rivershile Drive

City: Coral Springs

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

Nume: GINA DONOVAN		
Address: 5007 Riverside Drive		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Coral Springs	FLORIDA	Zip: 33067

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have ONE (_1__) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased

or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

	Director 1	Director 2	Director 3
Namer	Gina Donovan		
Address:	5007 Riverside Drive		
City:	Coral Springs		<u></u>
State:	Florida		
Zip:	33067		



FLORIDA

Zlp: 33067

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATION

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

	Incorporator 1	Incorporator 2	Incorporator 3
Numei	Gina Donovan	م همین میشود و بیشناند که با می می بادی این که که می میشود و با میشند با میشود و میشود می می می این می می می م می این می می می می می می این این این می	
Address:	5007 Riverside Drive	ann an tarainn an tarai	. هنده ، هنده به
Clty:	Coral Springs	مانا المستحد والمستحد المستحد المستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد و	
State:	Florida	ی میشوند از این میروند و سوره کرد بر وروی به میروند کردی او اینیا اور د استور با میکوند یا میرا شنایها بر می	<u>سی ر</u> سبت میں منظمین ایک منتقل میں ایک میں ایک میں معامل کا معالم کا ایک میں معامل کا منتقل کا معالم کا معالم کا م
Zlp;	3.1067		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of incorporation this

(Soal)

(Séal)

(Snal)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared:

<u>Gina Donovan</u>

2

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged

before me that she executed these Articles of Incorporation,

) SS

)

IN WITNESS WHERE, I have hereunto allixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aloresaid, this _3rd_ day of February, 1995,

(Notary Seal)

Ticka (Nylary Public, State of Florida of Large)

My Commission Expires:

<u>`.)</u>

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

of



GINA'S MOB'', E CATERING, INC. (Name of Corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation.

at

<u>5007 Riverside Orive</u>

has named

Gina Donovan

located at the aforesald address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.